PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3417004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARILYN ANDERSON	02/11/2009
ROBYN HEATH	02/12/2009
JAMES MCKENNA	02/12/2009
NICOLE VAN DER WEERDEN	02/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXIMA LIMITED	
Street Address:	LEVEL 1, 379 COLLINS STREET	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14710482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-931-3000

Ssullivan@lathropgage.com, Bsimon@lathropgage.com, Email:

Internalip@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: **BOULDER, COLORADO 80301**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 569599: 159-07A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY A. SULLIVAN - REG. NO. 32,064	
SIGNATURE:	/sallyasullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=159-07A_US_Assignment for recordation#page1.tif source=159-07A US Assignment for recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035925 FRAME: 0196 503370382

 $source = 159 - 07A_US_Assignment\ for\ recordation \# page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 035925 FRAME: 0197

GWS Ref. 159-07

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Marilyn Anderson, residing at 25 Garden Avenue, Kellor. Australia 3036; Robyn Heath, residing at 3 Berry Street, Clifton Hill, Victoria, Australia 3068; James McKenna, residing at 20 Lothair Street, Pascoe Vale South, Victoria. Australia 3044; and Nicole van der Weerden, residing at 5/434 Albion Street. Brunswick West, Victoria, Australia 3055 (herein called "ASSIGNOR"), are the inventors of the invention entitled Antifungal Methods, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States, filed January 30, 2009, Serial No. 12/362,657;

AND WHEREAS, Hexima Limited (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an entity organized Level 1 having a principal place of business at Level 5, 114 William Street, Melbourne, Victoria Australia 3000; is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of our contractual and other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and subsequent applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of said patent applications listed herein and applications thereof and therefrom under The International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application and applications thereof and therefrom is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

Page 1 of 3

GWS Ref. 159-07 Assignment

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application(s) or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally cooperate and do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set my hand and seal (if applicable) the day and year set opposite my signature.

11 TH FEBRUARY 2009	Harlyng Ande ison
Date	Marilyn Anderson
11th FEBRUARY 2009	Shotas
Date	Witness
12 fosewary 2009	Ann
Date	Robyn Heath
12 februars 2009	Marka
Date	Witness //

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: YES

Page 2 of 3

GWS Ref. 159-07 Assignment

12th february 2009	James Myenna,
Date	James McKenna
124 February 2009 Date	Ugareo
Date	Witness
1274 FORQUAREN 2009	DEDWEERE
Date	Nicole van der Weerden
12 TH FEBRUARY 2009	Mendons
Date	Witness

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: NO

Page 3 of 3